
City of Fort Worth, Texas

Mayor and Council Communication
DATE:  09/16/25                                                           M&C FILE NUMBER:  M&C 25-0905

LOG NAME:  60WSSEXTSICILIOA1-TRANS

SUBJECT

(CD 4) Authorize Execution of Amendment No.1 in the Amount of $5,565.00 to an Engineering Agreement with TranSystems Corporation
d/b/a TranSystems Corporation Consultants for Water and Sanitary Sewer Extensions to Serve Sicilio Lee Industrial Park Project

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the City Council authorize execution of Amendment No. 1 with TranSystems Corporation d/b/a TranSystems Corporation
Consultants (City Secretary Contract No. 61445), in the amount of $5,565.00 for a revised contract amount of $105,227.00 for the Water and
Sanitary Sewer Extensions to serve Sicilio Lee Industrial Park project (City Project No. 104483).

DISCUSSION:

On May 21, 2024 an engineering agreement (City Secretary Contract No. 61445) in the amount of $99,662.00 was administratively executed with
TranSystems Corporation d/b/a TranSystems Corporation Consultants, for the Water and Sanitary Sewer Extensions to serve Sicilio Lee Industrial
Park project.

On April 23, 2024, Mayor and Council Communication (M&C) 24-0365, approved appropriations for the project totaling $185,452.00.  On June 10,
2025, via Mayor and Council Communication (M&C) 25-0495, the City Council adopted an appropriation ordinance in the amount of $15,565.00
to provide additional funding for the Water and Sanitary Sewer Extensions to serve Sicilio Lee Industrial Park project (City Project No. 104483).
City Council approval is required for amendments that cause the revised contract amount to exceed $100,000.00.

Funding is budgeted in the W&S Capital Projects Fund for the Water Department for the purpose of funding the W/SS Extension to Sicilio Ind
project, as appropriated.

The project is located in COUNCIL DISTRICT 4.

FISCAL INFORMATION / CERTIFICATION:

The Director of Finance certifies that funds are available in the current capital budget, as previously appropriated, in the W&S Capital Projects
Fund for the W/SS Extension to Sicilio Ind. project to support the approval of the above recommendation and execution of the amendment.  Prior
to any expenditure being incurred, the Water Department has the responsibility to validate the availability of funds.

Submitted for City Manager's Office by:  Jesica McEachern  5804

   

Originating Business Unit Head: Chris Harder  5020

   

Additional Information Contact: Dena Johnson  7866

   


